-

T e e m e

Received by \QGD/11/2025 5:20:49 PM

U.5. Department of the Interior
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Sundry Print REFORg

04/02/2025

F¥ ~

*F*FWELL RECORD CLEANUP*** XTO during well record review discovered that this sundry had not been submitted.

Well Name
POKER LAKE
POKER LAKE
POKER LAKE
POKER LAKE
POKER LAKE
POKER LAKE
POKER LAKE
POKER LAKE
POKER LAKE
POKER LAKE
POKER LAKE
POKER LAKE
POKER LAKE
POKER LAKE
POKER LAKE
POKER LAKE
POKER LAKE
POKER LAKE
POKER LAKE
POKER LAKE
POKER LAKE
POKER LAKE
POKER LAKE

Well Number
108H
101H
182H
103H
178H
102H
172H
122H
187H
128H
123H
121H
151H
127H
168H
185H
155H
152H
173H
107H
154H
105H
125H

US Well Number
3001553216
3001553204
3001553262
3001553228
3001553261
3001553214
3001553259
3001553219
3001553264
3001553223
3001553220
3001553218
3001553252
3001553222
3001553258
3001553265
3001553255
3001553253
3001553260
3001553217
3001553254
3001553215
3001553221

Released to Imaging: 4/15/2025 10:47:10 AM

Lease Number
NMLC068430
NMLC068430
NMLC068430
NMLC068430
NMLC068431
NMLC068430
NMLC068430
NMLC068430
NMLC068430
NMLC068430
NMLC068430
NMLC068430
NMLC068430
NMLC068431
NMLC068430
NMLC068431
NMLC068431
NMLC068430
NMLC068430
NMLC068431
NMLCO068431
NMLC068430
NMLC068430

Case Number
NMNM71016X
NMNM71016X
NMNM71016X
NMNM71016X
NMNM71016X
NMNM71016X
NMNM71016X
NMNM71016X
NMNM71016X
NMNM71016X
NMNM71016X
NMNM71016X
NMNM71016X
NMNM71016X
NMNM71016X
NMNM71016X
NMNM71016X
NMNM71016X
NMNM71016X
NMNM71016X
NMNM71016X
NMNM71016X
NMNM71016X

Page 1 of 3

Operator
XTO PERMIAN
XTO PERMIAN
XTO PERMIAN
XTO PERMIAN
XTO PERMIAN
XTO PERMIAN
XTO PERMIAN
XTO PERMIAN
XTO PERMIAN
XTO PERMIAN
XTO PERMIAN
XTO PERMIAN
XTO PERMIAN
XTO PERMIAN
XTO PERMIAN
XTO PERMIAN
XTO PERMIAN
XTO PERMIAN
XTO PERMIAN
XTO PERMIAN
XTO PERMIAN
XTO PERMIAN
XTO PERMIAN


smorro1
Highlight

smorro1
Typewritten text
***WELL RECORD CLEANUP***  XTO during well record review discovered that this sundry had not been submitted.


Received by OCD: 4/11/2025 5:20:49 PM Page 2 of §

Notice of Intent

Sundry ID: 2810838

Type of Submission: Notice of Intent Type of Action: APD Extension
Date Sundry Submitted: 09/09/2024 Time Sundry Submitted: 07:26
Date proposed operation will begin: 09/09/2024

Procedure Description: XTO Permian Operating respectfully requests 2-Year APD extensions for the following wells:
101H, 102H, 105H, 108H,121H, 122H, 123H, 125H, 128H, 103H, 151H, 152H, 168H, 172H, 173H, 182H, 187H, 107H,
127H, 154H, 155H, 178H, AND 185H. These wells are located on multi-well pads designed for efficient mineral
development. The additional time will allow for proper evaluation of completion data on existing wells to enable prudent
oil and gas mineral development of multiple zones through reservoir delineation (stacking, spacing, and well count) to
maximize production and minimize surface disturbance. Original permit expires 11/10/24

Conditions of Approval

Additional
CONDITIONS_OF_APPROVAL_FOR_APD_EXTENSION__ 20240912133814.pdf

Page 2 of 3
Released to Imaging: 4/15/2025 10:47:10 AM


smorro1
Highlight


Received by OCD: 4/11/2025 5:20:49 PM Page 3 of §

Operator

| certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a
crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious
or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. Electronic submission of Sundry
Notices through this system satisfies regulations requiring a

Operator Electronic Signature: JENA AUSTIN Signed on: SEP 09, 2024 07:25 AM
Name: XTO PERMIAN OPERATING LLC

Title: Regulatory Analyst

Street Address: 22777 SPRINGWOODS VILLAGE PARKWAY

City: SPRING State: TX

Phone: (346) 335-5295

Email address: JENA.N.AUSTIN@EXXONMOBIL.COM

Field

Representative Name:

Street Address:
City: State: Zip:
Phone:

Email address:

BLM Point of Contact

BLM POC Name: CODY LAYTON BLM POC Title: Assistant Field Manager Lands & Minerals

BLM POC Phone: 5752345959 BLM POC Email Address: clayton@blm.gov

Disposition: Approved Disposition Date: 09/12/2024

Signature: Cody R. Layton

Page 3 of 3
Released to Imaging: 4/15/2025 10:47:10 AM


smorro1
Highlight

smorro1
Highlight

smorro1
Highlight


Received by OCD: 4/11/2025 5:20:49 PM Page 4 of §

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL FOR APD EXTENSION

The Approved Application for Permit to Drill (AAPD) expires if only conductor or surface

casing has been set, and the well is not being diligently drilled at the expiration date of the
extension.

The APD extension is granted for a 2-year period, not exceed 4 years from the approval of the
APD.

Released to Imaging: 4/15/2025 10:47:10 AM



Received by OCD: 4/11/2025 5:20:49 PM

Sante Fe Main Office

Phone: (505) 476-3441

General Information

Phone: (505) 629-6116

Online Phone Directory
https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact-us

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources
Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Page 5 of §

CONDITIONS

Action 451292

Operator:

XTO PERMIAN OPERATING LLC.
6401 HOLIDAY HILL ROAD
MIDLAND, TX 79707

OGRID:
373075

Action Number:
451292

Action Type:
[C-103] NOI APD Extension (C-103B)

CONDITIONS
Created By Condition Condition
Date
keith.dziokonski | All original COAs apply. 4/15/2025

Released to Imaging: 4/15/2025 10:47:10 AM


https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact-us

