U.S. Department of the Interior BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

WELL RECORD CLEANUP XTO during well record review discovered that this sundry had not been submitted.

MAZATI MIANA	Maria National Con-	HO W. II Manakan	I Nous I	O Noveles	0
Well Name	Well Number	US Well Number	Lease Number	Case Number	Operator
POKER LAKE	108H	3001553216	NMLC068430	NMNM71016X	XTO PERMIAN
POKER LAKE	101H	3001553204	NMLC068430	NMNM71016X	XTO PERMIAN
POKER LAKE	182H	3001553262	NMLC068430	NMNM71016X	XTO PERMIAN
POKER LAKE	103H	3001553228	NMLC068430	NMNM71016X	XTO PERMIAN
POKER LAKE	178H	3001553261	NMLC068431	NMNM71016X	XTO PERMIAN
POKER LAKE	102H	3001553214	NMLC068430	NMNM71016X	XTO PERMIAN
POKER LAKE	172H	3001553259	NMLC068430	NMNM71016X	XTO PERMIAN
POKER LAKE	122H	3001553219	NMLC068430	NMNM71016X	XTO PERMIAN
POKER LAKE	187H	3001553264	NMLC068430	NMNM71016X	XTO PERMIAN
POKER LAKE	128H	3001553223	NMLC068430	NMNM71016X	XTO PERMIAN
POKER LAKE	123H	3001553220	NMLC068430	NMNM71016X	XTO PERMIAN
POKER LAKE	121H	3001553218	NMLC068430	NMNM71016X	XTO PERMIAN
POKER LAKE	151H	3001553252	NMLC068430	NMNM71016X	XTO PERMIAN
POKER LAKE	127H	3001553222	NMLC068431	NMNM71016X	XTO PERMIAN
POKER LAKE	168H	3001553258	NMLC068430	NMNM71016X	XTO PERMIAN
POKER LAKE	185H	3001553265	NMLC068431	NMNM71016X	XTO PERMIAN
POKER LAKE	155H	3001553255	NMLC068431	NMNM71016X	XTO PERMIAN
POKER LAKE	152H	3001553253	NMLC068430	NMNM71016X	XTO PERMIAN
POKER LAKE	173H	3001553260	NMLC068430	NMNM71016X	XTO PERMIAN
POKER LAKE	107H	3001553217	NMLC068431	NMNM71016X	XTO PERMIAN
POKER LAKE	154H	3001553254	NMLC068431	NMNM71016X	XTO PERMIAN
POKER LAKE	105H	3001553215	NMLC068430	NMNM71016X	XTO PERMIAN
POKER LAKE	125H	3001553221	NMLC068430	NMNM71016X	XTO PERMIAN

Notice of Intent

Sundry ID: 2810838

Type of Submission: Notice of Intent

Type of Action: APD Extension

Date Sundry Submitted: 09/09/2024 Time Sundry Submitted: 07:26

Date proposed operation will begin: 09/09/2024

Procedure Description: XTO Permian Operating respectfully requests 2-Year APD extensions for the following wells: 101H, 102H, 105H, 108H,121H, 122H, 123H, 125H, 128H, 103H, 151H, 152H, 168H, 172H, 173H, 182H, 187H, 107H, 127H, 154H, 155H, 178H, AND 185H. These wells are located on multi-well pads designed for efficient mineral development. The additional time will allow for proper evaluation of completion data on existing wells to enable prudent oil and gas mineral development of multiple zones through reservoir delineation (stacking, spacing, and well count) to maximize production and minimize surface disturbance. Original permit expires 11/10/24

Conditions of Approval

Additional

CONDITIONS_OF_APPROVAL_FOR_APD_EXTENSION__20240912133814.pdf

Operator

I certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. Electronic submission of Sundry Notices through this system satisfies regulations requiring a

Operator Electronic Signature: JENA AUSTIN Signed on: SEP 09, 2024 07:25 AM

Name: XTO PERMIAN OPERATING LLC

Title: Regulatory Analyst

Street Address: 22777 SPRINGWOODS VILLAGE PARKWAY

City: SPRING State: TX

Phone: (346) 335-5295

Email address: JENA.N.AUSTIN@EXXONMOBIL.COM

Field

Representative Name:

Street Address:

City: State: Zip

Phone:

Email address:

BLM Point of Contact

BLM POC Name: CODY LAYTON BLM POC Title: Assistant Field Manager Lands & Minerals

BLM POC Phone: 5752345959 BLM POC Email Address: clayton@blm.gov

Disposition: Approved **Disposition Date:** 09/12/2024

Signature: Cody R. Layton

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL FOR APD EXTENSION

The Approved Application for Permit to Drill (AAPD) expires if only conductor or surface casing has been set, and the well is not being diligently drilled at the expiration date of the extension.

The APD extension is granted for a 2-year period, not exceed 4 years from the approval of the APD.

Sante Fe Main Office Phone: (505) 476-3441

General Information Phone: (505) 629-6116

Online Phone Directory https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact-us

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Action 451292

CONDITIONS

Operator:	OGRID:
XTO PERMIAN OPERATING LLC.	373075
6401 HOLIDAY HILL ROAD	Action Number:
MIDLAND, TX 79707	451292
	Action Type:
	[C-103] NOI APD Extension (C-103B)

CONDITIONS

Created By	Condition	Condition Date
keith.dziokonski	All original COAs apply.	4/15/2025